505044406 08/09/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5091157

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TACTICAL AIR GAMES, INC.	08/15/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TIBERIUS TECHNOLOGY, LLC	
Street Address:	2727 FERGUSON ROAD	
City:	FORT WAYNE	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46809	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15660700
Application Number:	16040365

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8016851590

Email: wp@patepeterson.com
Correspondent Name: WARREN M PATE
Address Line 1: 36 W FIRECLAY AVE
Address Line 4: MURRAY, UTAH 84107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3616-2-1-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WARREN M. PATE
SIGNATURE:	/Warren M Pate/
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=3616-2-1 FIL-140904 Second Assignment (Executed)#page1.tif source=3616-2-1 FIL-140904 Second Assignment (Executed)#page2.tif

PATENT 505044406 REEL: 046606 FRAME: 0417

Docket No. 3616-2-1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Tactical Air Games, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor") is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Indiana and has a principle place of business at 2717 Ferguson Road, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46809;

WHEREAS Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the invention disclosed in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/157,336 entitled "PNEUMATIC SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SIMULATED FIREARM TRAINING" and in all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all previously filed provisional applications for which the above-identified application seeks the benefit of an earlier filing date under 35 U.S.C. § 119, all reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted on the above-identified application, and in all corresponding international applications and applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

WHEREAS Tiberius Technology, LLC (hereinafter "Assignee") is a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Indiana and has a principle place of business at 2727 Ferguson Road, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46809;

WHEREAS Assignee desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in the invention.

THEREFORE, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration paid to Assigner by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title, and interest in the invention, in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all previously filed provisional applications for which the above-identified application seeks the benefit of an earlier filing date under 35 U.S.C. § 119, all reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted on the above-identified application, and in all corresponding international applications and applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on the invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

Dockel No. 3616-2-1

Date of Signature Signature of Signatory Name and Title of Signatory Benjamin T. Tiberius President/CEO Tactical Air Games, Inc. STATE OF WIAH COUNTY OF <u>UTAIL</u> , in the year 2014, before me, a notary public, personally On this ISTH day of appeared Benjamin T. Tiberius, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged he executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal. CHRISTOPHER J ANDERSON **Notary Public** State of Utah Comm. No. 654585 My Comm. Expires May 1, 2016

REEL: 046606 FRAME: 0419